

Volume 4A – Section 4

Interim COSS

Input Summary

Line	(A) OTP Total 2017 Test Year	(B) 2017 Interim Adjustments		(C) Total Interim Adjustments	(D) Changes in Allocations Due to Effects of Test Year Adjustments	(E) OTP Total 2017 Interim	(F) SD Allocation	(G) OTP SD 2017 Interim
		OTP Total 2017 Test Year	Plant Normalization Removed Intangible Plant Amounts					
49	Accumulated Depreciation							
50	Production Plant							
51	Base Demand (E1)	\$ (228,650,246)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	(228,650,246)	9.36427%	\$ (21,411,433)
52	Peak Demand (D1)	\$ (69,557,976)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	(69,557,976)	9.24181%	\$ (6,428,413)
53	Base Energy (E2)	\$ (69,456,276)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	(69,456,276)	9.04493%	\$ (6,282,269)
54	Total Production Plant	\$ (367,664,498)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	(367,664,498)		\$ (34,122,115)
55	Transmission Plant (D2)							
56	Transmission Plant - Direct FERC	\$ (114,588,903)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	(114,588,903)	9.18743%	\$ (10,527,776)
57	Transmission Plant - Direct FERC	\$ (6,340,674)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	(6,340,674)		\$ -
58	Total Transmission Plant	\$ (120,929,577)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	(120,929,577)		\$ (10,527,776)
59								
60	Distribution Plant (P60)	\$ (211,729,710)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	(211,729,710)	9.48622%	\$ (20,085,148)
61								
62	General Plant (P90)	\$ (40,273,827)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	(40,273,827)	9.22427%	\$ (3,714,965)
63								
64	Intangible Plant (P90)	\$ (7,998,502)	\$ 723,734	\$ 723,734	\$ -	(7,274,768)	9.22427%	\$ (671,044)
65								
66	Total Accumulated Depreciation	\$ (748,596,113)	\$ 723,734	\$ 723,734	\$ -	(747,872,379)		\$ (69,121,048)
67								
68	Total Net Plant in Service	\$ 1,189,676,605	\$ (11,422,845)	\$ (11,422,845)	\$ -	1,178,253,760		\$ 92,616,941
69								
70	Plant Held for Future Use							
71	Production Plant (P10)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	9.26563%	\$ -
72	Transmission Plant (D2)	\$ 9,038	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	9,038	9.18743%	\$ 830
73	Distribution Plant (P60)	\$ 20,619	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	20,619	9.48622%	\$ 1,956
74	General Plant (P90)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	9.22427%	\$ -
75	Intangible Plant (P90)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	9.22427%	\$ -
76	Total Plant Held for Future Use	\$ 29,657	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	29,657		\$ 2,786
77								
78	Unamortized Holding Company Expense							
79	Unamortized Holding Company Expense - MN	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	7.86053%	\$ -
80	Unamortized Holding Company Expense - ND	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	7.86053%	\$ -
81	Unamortized Holding Company Expense - SD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	7.86053%	\$ -
82	Unamortized Holding Company Expense - FERG	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	7.86053%	\$ -
83	Total Unamortized Holding Company Expense	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
84								
85	CIP Tracker Balance							
86	CIP Tracker - MN	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-		\$ -
87	CIP Tracker - ND	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-		\$ -
88	CIP Tracker - SD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-		\$ -
89	CIP Tracker - FERG	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-		\$ -
90	Total CIP Tracker Balance	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
91								
92	Const Work-in-Progress - Direct Assigned							
93	Production Plant - Dierct MN	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-		\$ -
94	Production Plant - Dierct ND	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-		\$ -
95	Production Plant - Direct SD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-		\$ -
96	Production Plant - Direct FERG	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-		\$ -
97	Transmission Plant - Direct MN	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-		\$ -
98	Transmission Plant - Direct ND	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-		\$ -

Line	(A) OTP Total 2017 Test Year	(B) 2017 Interim Adjustments	(C) Total Interim Adjustments	(D) Changes in Allocations Due to Effects of Test Year Adjustments	(E) OTP Total 2017 Interim	(F) SD Allocation	(G) OTP SD 2017 Interim
99	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
100	\$ 117,058,068	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 117,058,068	\$ -	\$ -
101	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
102	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
103	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
104	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
105	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
106	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
107	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
108	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
109	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
110	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
111	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
112	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
113	\$ 117,058,068	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 117,058,068	\$ -	\$ -
114							
115							
116	\$ 3,144,516	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,144,516	\$ 9,265,633	\$ -
117	\$ 894,204	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 894,204	\$ 9,187,433	\$ -
118	\$ 2,838,028	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,838,028	\$ 9,486,222	\$ -
119	\$ 2,147,669	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,147,669	\$ 9,224,279	\$ -
120	\$ 85,083	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85,083	\$ 9,224,279	\$ -
121	\$ 9,109,500	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,109,500	\$ -	\$ -
122							
123							
124	\$ 7,007,487	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,007,487	\$ 9,265,633	\$ -
125	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,265,633	\$ -
126	\$ 7,119,905	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,119,905	\$ 9,187,433	\$ -
127	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,187,433	\$ -
128	\$ 8,044,449	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,044,449	\$ 9,486,222	\$ -
129	\$ 1,045,646	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,045,646	\$ 9,224,279	\$ -
130	\$ 9,047,178	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,047,178	\$ 9,224,279	\$ -
131	\$ 32,264,665	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 32,264,665	\$ -	\$ -
132	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
133							
134	\$ 158,432,233	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 158,432,233	\$ -	\$ -
135							
136							
137	\$ 6,647,751	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,647,751	\$ 9,265,633	\$ 615,956
138	\$ 5,418,117	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,418,117	\$ 9,187,433	\$ 497,786
139	\$ 7,592,427	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,592,427	\$ 9,486,222	\$ 720,234
140	\$ 19,658,295	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19,658,295	\$ -	\$ 1,833,976
141							
142							
143	\$ 7,410,681	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,410,681	\$ 9,364,279	\$ 693,956
144	\$ 1,678,996	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,678,996	\$ 9,241,811	\$ 155,170
145	\$ 9,089,677	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,089,677	\$ 7,860,533	\$ 849,126
146							
147	\$ (24,727,324)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (24,727,324)	\$ 7,860,533	\$ (1,943,698)
148							

Line	(A) OTP Total 2017 Test Year	(B) 2017 Interim Adjustments	(C) Total Interim Adjustments	(D) Changes in Allocations Due to Effects of Test Year Adjustments	(E) OTP Total 2017 Interim	(F) SD Allocation	(G) OTP SD 2017 Interim
Customer Advances & Deposits							
149 Customer Advances & Deposits (NEPIS)	\$ (934,625)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (934,625)	7.86053%	\$ (73,466)
150 Customer Deposits (Direct MIN)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
151	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
152 Total Customer Advances & Deposits	\$ (934,625)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (934,625)	0	\$ (73,466)
Cash Working Capital							
153	\$ 10,861,197	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (3,826)	\$ 10,857,371		\$ 2,532,397
154							
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes							
155 Items SD Flows Through							
156 Federal (NPMNR)	\$ 378,848	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 378,848		\$ -
157 Minnesota (NPISM)	\$ 62,610	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 62,610		\$ -
158 North Dakota (NPISN)	\$ 33,740	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 33,740		\$ -
159							
160 Subtotal	\$ 475,198	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 475,198		\$ -
All Other							
161 Federal (NEPIS)	\$ (157,755,306)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (157,755,306)	7.86053%	\$ (12,400,397)
162 Federal (Direct FERC)	\$ (27,790,009)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (27,790,009)		\$ -
163 Minnesota (NPISM)	\$ (31,952,589)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (31,952,589)		\$ -
164 North Dakota (NPISN)	\$ (36,913,607)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (36,913,607)		\$ -
165							
166 Subtotal	\$ (254,411,511)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (254,411,511)		\$ (12,400,397)
167							
Total Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes	\$ (253,936,313)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (253,936,313)		\$ (12,400,397)
168							
169							
Unamortized Rate Case Expenses							
170 Minnesota	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
171 North Dakota	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
172 South Dakota	\$ 458,334	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 458,334		\$ 458,334
173 FERC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -
174							
175 Total Unamortized Rate Case Expenses	\$ 458,334	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 458,334		\$ 458,334
176							
Total Average Rate Base	\$ 1,108,607,736	\$ (11,422,845)	\$ (11,422,845)	\$ (3,826)	\$ 1,097,181,065		\$ 83,876,000
177							

Docket No. EL18-
Volume 4A
Section 4

Line	(A)		(B)		(C)		(D)		(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)
	OTP Total 2017 Test Year	Add in Ashtabula PTC	Remove BS II Transmission Amortization	Plant Normalization Removed Intangible Plant Amounts	Total Interim Adjustments	Changes in Allocations Due to Effects of Test Year Adjustments	OTP Total 2017 Interim	SD Allocation					
59	Operating Expenses												
60	Production Expenses Excl Purchased Power												
61	\$ 16,406,206	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,406,206	\$ 9,364,273%	\$ 1,536,322
62	\$ 4,288,059	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,288,059	\$ 9,241,806%	\$ 396,294
63	\$ 71,445,190	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 71,445,190	\$ 9,044,926%	\$ 6,462,165
64	\$ 1,484,624	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,484,624	\$ 9,241,806%	\$ 137,206
65	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
66	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
67	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
68	\$ 93,624,079	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 93,624,079	\$ -	\$ 8,631,987
69	Total Excluding Purchased Power												
70	Purchased Power												
71	\$ 5,860,794	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,860,794	\$ 9,364,273%	\$ 548,821
72	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,241,806%	\$ -
73	\$ 60,392,430	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60,392,430	\$ 9,044,926%	\$ 5,462,451
74	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,241,806%	\$ -
75	\$ 66,253,224	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 66,253,224	\$ -	\$ 6,011,272
76	Total Production Expenses												
77	\$ 159,877,303	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 159,877,303	\$ 9,187,431%	\$ 14,543,259
78	Transmission Expenses (D2)												
79	\$ 32,118,694	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 32,118,694	\$ 9,187,431%	\$ 2,950,883
80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
81	\$ 92,950	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 92,950	\$ -	\$ -
82	\$ 32,211,644	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 32,211,644	\$ -	\$ 2,950,883
83	Total Transmission Expenses												
84	Distribution Expenses												
85	\$ 5,580,589	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,580,589	\$ 9,826,674%	\$ 548,386
86	\$ 2,277,380	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,277,380	\$ 10,166,941%	\$ 231,540
87	\$ 3,600,775	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,600,775	\$ 8,713,550%	\$ 313,755
88	\$ 2,465,530	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,465,530	\$ 8,711,531%	\$ 214,785
89	\$ 1,609,136	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,609,136	\$ 11,025,726%	\$ 177,419
90	\$ 152,033	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 152,033	\$ 6,574,691%	\$ 9,996
91	\$ 2,218,268	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,218,268	\$ 9,162,435%	\$ 203,247
92	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,659,829%	\$ -
93	\$ 17,903,711	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,903,711	\$ -	\$ 1,699,128
94	Total Distribution												
95	Customer Accounting Expenses												
96	\$ 6,061,154	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,061,154	\$ 9,043,283%	\$ 548,127
97	\$ 6,945,892	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,945,892	\$ 8,711,988%	\$ 605,125
98	\$ 13,007,046	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,007,046	\$ -	\$ 1,153,252
99	Total Customer Accounts												
100	Customer Service & Info Expenses												
101	\$ 6,620,840	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,620,840	\$ -	\$ -
102	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
103	\$ 464,265	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 464,265	\$ 100,000,000%	\$ 464,265
104	\$ 2,291,521	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,291,521	\$ 8,740,052%	\$ 200,280
105	\$ 9,376,626	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,376,626	\$ -	\$ 664,545
106	Total Customer Serv & Information Exp												
107	Sales Expenses												
108	\$ 155,664	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 155,664	\$ -	\$ -
109	\$ 48,050	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48,050	\$ -	\$ -
110	\$ 9,908	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,908	\$ 100,000,000%	\$ 9,908
111	\$ 124,060	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 124,060	\$ 8,740,052%	\$ 10,843
112	\$ 337,682	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 337,682	\$ -	\$ 20,751
113	Total Sales Expenses												

Docket No. EL18-
Volume 4A
Section 4

B-Input Summary
Page 4 of 4

Otter Tail Power Company
Operating Summary
2017 Interim

Line	(A) OTP Total 2017 Test Year	(B) Add in Ashtabula PTC	(C) 2017 Interim Adjustments Remove BS II Transmission Amortization	(D) Plant Normalization Removed Intangible Plant Amounts	(E) Total Interim Adjustments	(F) Changes in Allocations Due to Effects of Test Year Adjustments	(G) OTP Total 2017 Interim	(H) SD Allocation	(I) OTP SD 2017 Interim
178	\$ (163,740)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (163,740)	\$ 8.397061%	\$ (13,740)
179	\$ -	\$ (3,935,633)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (3,935,633)	\$ -	\$ (3,935,633)	\$ 8.397061%	\$ (330,478)
180	\$ (1,306,824)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (1,306,824)	\$ 8.397061%	\$ (109,735)
181	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.397061%	\$ -
182	\$ (1,470,564)	\$ (3,935,633)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (3,935,633)	\$ -	\$ (5,406,197)	\$ -	\$ (453,962)
183	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
184	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
185	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
186	\$ (157,245)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (157,245)	\$ -	\$ -
187	\$ (27,213)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (27,213)	\$ -	\$ -
188	\$ (11,650)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (11,650)	\$ -	\$ -
189	\$ (196,108)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (196,108)	\$ -	\$ -
190	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
191	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
192	\$ 5,601,870	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,601,870	\$ 7.860526%	\$ 440,336
193	\$ 5,601,870	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,601,870	\$ -	\$ 440,336
194	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
195	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
196	\$ 2,257,485	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,257,485	\$ -	\$ -
197	\$ 2,257,485	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,257,485	\$ -	\$ -
198	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
199	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
200	\$ 718,040	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 718,040	\$ -	\$ -
201	\$ 718,040	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 718,040	\$ -	\$ -
202	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
203	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
204	\$ 8,577,395	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,577,395	\$ -	\$ 440,336
205	\$ 8,381,287	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,381,287	\$ -	\$ 440,336
206	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
207	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
208	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
209	\$ 722,018	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 665,527	\$ 1,387,545	\$ -	\$ (954,536)
210	\$ 722,018	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 665,527	\$ 1,387,545	\$ -	\$ (954,536)
211	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
212	\$ 1,107,266	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 161,028	\$ 1,268,294	\$ -	\$ -
213	\$ 1,107,266	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 161,028	\$ 1,268,294	\$ -	\$ -
214	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
215	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
216	\$ (91,155)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61,102	\$ (30,053)	\$ -	\$ -
217	\$ (91,155)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 61,102	\$ (30,053)	\$ -	\$ -
218	\$ 1,016,111	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 222,130	\$ 1,238,241	\$ -	\$ -
219	\$ 1,738,129	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 887,657	\$ 2,625,786	\$ -	\$ (954,536)
220	\$ 8,648,852	\$ (3,935,633)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (3,935,633)	\$ 887,657	\$ 5,600,876	\$ -	\$ (968,162)
221	\$ 70,652,669	\$ 3,935,633	\$ 1,790,903	\$ 1,315,879	\$ 7,042,415	\$ (887,657)	\$ 76,807,427	\$ -	\$ 2,593,463
222	\$ 1,726,890	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,726,890	\$ -	\$ -
223	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
224	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
225	\$ 1,726,890	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,726,890	\$ -	\$ -
226	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
227	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
228	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
229	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
230	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
231	\$ 1,726,890	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,726,890	\$ -	\$ -
232	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
233	\$ 72,379,548	\$ 3,935,633	\$ 1,790,903	\$ 1,315,879	\$ 7,042,415	\$ (887,657)	\$ 78,534,307	\$ -	\$ 2,593,462